

City of Milwaukee

City Hall 200 East Wells Street Milwaukee, Wi 53202

Meeting Agenda JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION COMMITTEE

ALD. ASHANTI HAMILTON, CHAIR
Ald. Terry Witkowski, Vice-Chair
Ald. Robert J. Bauman, Ald. Milele A. Coggs, and Ald. T.
Anthony Zielinski
Staff Assistant, Joanna Polanco, 286-2366
Fax: 286-3456, jpolan@milwaukee.gov
Legislative Liaison, La-Wanda Fletcher, 286-8661,
Ifletc@milwaukee.gov

Monday,	December 8, 201	1:30 PM	Room 301-B, 3rd Fl., City Hall
1.	<u>141331</u>	An ordinance relating to requirements for vacatigudgment. <u>Sponsors:</u> Ald. Murphy	ion of an in rem
2.	141259	Resolution cancelling real estate taxes levied as bearing various key numbers on the 2010, 2017 rolls, plus interest applicable to date of repayments Sponsors: THE CHAIR	1, 2012, and 2013 tax
3.	<u>141170</u>	Resolution authorizing the return of real estate Hampton Avenue in the 2nd Aldermanic District Guisse. <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR	
4.	<u>141289</u>	Resolution authorizing the return of real estate Prospect Avenue Unit 807 in the 4th Aldermanic Schnell Price. <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR	
5.	<u>141082</u>	Substitute resolution authorizing the return of re 3288-3290 N. 13th Street, in the 6th Aldermanic owner Steven Hampton. <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR	
6.	140792	Substitute resolution authorizing the return of re 2958-2960 N 26th Street, in the 7th Aldermanic owner. (Metropolitan Homes LLC) <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR	
7.	<u>121714</u>	Resolution relating to an appeal from Marion Ka concerning the confiscation of dogs. (14th Alde <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR	

8.	141060	Resolution relating to the appeal of Justin Liston for property damage. (1st Aldermanic District) Sponsors: THE CHAIR
9.	140962	Resolution relating to the claim of Michael Bangart, II, for personal injuries and damages. <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR
10.	<u>141159</u>	Resolution relating to the appeal of Keith Washington for property damage. (15th Aldermanic District) <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR
11.	<u>141085</u>	Resolution relating to the claim of Susan Ladron and William Brown Insurance Servies, Inc. for property damage. (7th Aldermanic District) <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR
12.	<u>141189</u>	Resolution relating to the appeal of Lashunda Johnson for property damage. (15th Aldermanic District) <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR
13.	<u>141335</u>	Substitute resolution urging the State of Wisconsin to study the benefits of merging the governance of the Wisconsin Center and the BMO Harris Bradley Center and, if such a merger is found to be beneficial, to pass the state legislation necessary to combine these entities under a single governing body. Sponsors: Ald. Witkowski
14.	<u>141317</u>	Substitute resolution to authorize settlement of discrimination claims made by Eileen Wolf in two separate cases, both entitled Eileen Wolf v. City of Milwaukee Police Department. Sponsors: THE CHAIR

The Judiciary and Legislation Committee may convene into closed session at 1:30 P.M. on Monday, December 8, 2014 in Room 301-B, City Hall, 200 E. Wells St., Milwaukee, Wisconsin, pursuant to s. 19.85(1)(g), Wis. Stats., for the purpose of conferring with the City Attorney who will render oral or written advice with respect to litigation in which the city is or is likely to become involved and then will go into open session for the regular agenda.

This meeting will be webcast live at www.milwaukee.gov/channel25.

Common Council members who are not members of this committee may attend this meeting to participate or to gather information. This meeting may constitute a meeting of the Common Council or any of its standing committees although no formal action will be taken at this meeting.

Upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of persons with disabilities through sign language interpreters or auxiliary aids. For assistance contact the Legislative Services ADA Coordinator at 286-2998, (FAX)286-3456, (TDD)286-2025 or by writing to Room 205, City Hall, 200 E. Wells Street, Milwaukee, WI 53202.

Parking for persons attending City Hall meetings is available at reduced rates (5 hour limit) at the Milwaukee Center (southwest corner of E. Kilbourn Ave. and N. Water St.) Parking tickets must be validated in the first floor Information Booth in City Hall.

Persons engaged in lobbying as defined in s. 305-43-4 of the Milwaukee Code are required to register with the City Clerk's License Division. Lobbyists appearing before a Common Council committee are required to identify themselves as such. More information is available at www.milwaukee.gov/lobby.